



CLARK COUNTY

Last Updated: April 5, 2016

TO: Holders of Specifications Relating to: Quote #0214
Maple Maintenance Shed Remodel

RELEASE DATE: March 17, 2016
FROM: Mike Westerman, CPPO

SUBJECT: Additional Information/Clarifications to Specifications

Question 1) Page 23 spec has Part 4 Special Provisions. Do you want this filled out time of bid?

Answer 1) It is not required to complete PART IV SPECIAL PROVISIONS with the quote as per PART II, Instructions to Bidders, complete Quote Tabulations Forms - PART VII and submit with your quote package.

Question 2) Page 30, Item 1.3 Permits/Fees. Are the building permits paid for by County already or does the GC need to pay for them?

Answer 2) Per this section, the county has paid for the building permit plan review fee only. The general contractor is to pay for and pick up the building permit and all other trade specific permits prior to start of work

Question 3) Calendar Completion date or days?

Answer 4) Per SECTION 01 11 00 SUMMARY OF WORK, 1.4, B., The work shall be substantially complete within 90 calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.